

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L .) N O (s) . 9 6 5 O F 2 0 0 7

SUDHA Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SAN J A Y K U M A R Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A
HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E J . M . P A N C H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Ku m a r Shar m a ,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Chand Gupta, adv.
Mr. R. K. Uppadhya, Adv.
Mr. D. P. Singh, adv.
Mr. Ra mes hw a r Pr a s a d Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed in terms of the signed
order. The interi m order dated 8.1. 2 0 0 8 shall stand vacated.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
C I V I L O R I G I N A L J U R I S D I C T I O N

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C) N O . 9 6 5 O F 2 0 0 7

Sudha Petitioner

Versus

Sanjay Ku m a r Respondent

O R D E R

Even on second call, none has appeared on behalf of the petitioner- wife.

The transfer petition is dismissed in default of appeara nce and for non-
prosecution. The interi m order dated 8.1. 2 0 0 8 shall stand vacated.

.....J.

(L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A)

.....J.

New Delhi,
November 17, 20 0 8

.....

(J.M. PA NC H A L)